Vacuum generators OVEL
TOC Bookmark
Vacuum generators OVEL
Key features
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Datasheet
General technical data

4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/08
Vacuum generators OVEL
Type codes
H- - Note
The ordering data include possible
combinations.
Type codes
001 Series
OVEL Vacuum suction nozzle, electropneumatic
002 Vacuum generation
5 Laval nozzle 0.45 mm
7 Laval nozzle 0.7 mm
10 Laval nozzle 0.95 mm
003 Vacuum type
H High vacuum
L High suction rate
004 Size
10 10
15 15
005 Supply air connection
P For P linking
PQ QS connections, metric
006 Vacuum connection
VM7 M7
VQ3 Push-in connector 3 mm
VQ4 Push-in connector 4 mm
VQ6 Push-in connector 6 mm
007 Exhaust connection
RQ QS connections, metric
UA Open silencer UO
UC Closed silencer UC
008 Ejector pulse connection
Via supply air connection
Z Additional connection
009 Vacuum valve
C Normally closed
010 Additional function
Without ejector pulse
A Electric ejector pulse
011 Pressure measuring range vacuum sensor
Without vacuum sensor
V1 0 ... -1 bar
B2 -1 ... 1 bar
012 Output signal vacuum sensor
Without vacuum sensor
B 1 ... 5 V
V 0 ... 10 V
PNLK PNP or NPN or IO-Link®
013 Electrical connection
H3 Connection pattern H, vertical plug
014 Robot connection
None
RA1 Universal robots
52021/08 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Vacuum generators OVEL
Datasheet

Pneumatic port Electrical  connection Pressure measuring
range
Analogue output Order code in the
modular product system
Part no. Type
[bar] [V] OVEL OVTL
Cartridge 10 mm Cable, 3-wire, open
end
–1 ... 0 0 ... 10 V1V V 8025974 SPTE-V1R-PC10-V-2.5K
1 ... 5 V1B – 8025975 SPTE-V1R-PC10-B-2.5K
–1 ... 1 0 ... 10 B2V – 8025976 SPTE-B2R-PC10-V-2.5K
1 ... 5 B2B – 8025977 SPTE-B2R-PC10-B-2.5K
192021/08 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Vacuum generators OVEL
Accessories
Pressure sensor SPAE

Pneumatic port Electrical  connection Pressure measuring
range
Order code in the modular product system Part no. Type
[bar] OVEL OVTL
Cartridge 10 mm Cable, 3-wire, open
end
–1 ... 0 V1PNLK PNLK 8025978 SPAE-V1R-PC10-PNLK-2.5K
–1 ... 1 B2PNLK – 8025979 SPAE-B2R-PC10-PNLK-2.5K
22 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/08
Vacuum generators OVEL
Accessories
Ordering data – Plug NECU-S-M8G3/M12G3 Datasheets Internet: necu
Electrical connection Part no. Type
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, straight, insulation displacement connector 562024 NECU-S-M8G3-HX
Plug M12x1, A-coded, 3-pin, straight, insulation displacement connector 562027 NECU-S-M12G3-HX
Ordering data – Plug NECU-S-ECG4 Datasheets Internet: necu
Electrical connection Part no. Type
Plug, square design, 4-pin, straight, insulation displacement connector 570922 NECU-S-ECG4-HX-Q3
Ordering data – Signal converter SCDN Datasheets Internet: scdn
Measured variable Part no. Type
Voltage 8035555 SCDN-2V-EC4-PNLK-L1
Ordering data – Plug socket with cable NEBV Datasheets Internet: nebv
Electrical connection Cable length [m] Part no. Type
Socket, 2-pin
Plug pattern H
Flying leads
Open end
0.5 566654 NEBV-H1G2-KN-0.5-N-LE2
1 566655 NEBV-H1G2-KN-1-N-LE2
2.5 566656 NEBV-H1G2-KN-2.5-N-LE2
5 566657 NEBV-H1G2-KN-5-N-LE2
Socket, 2-pin
Plug pattern H
Cable
Open end
0.5 566658 NEBV-H1G2-P-0.5-N-LE2
1 566659 NEBV-H1G2-P-1-N-LE2
2.5 566660 NEBV-H1G2-P-2.5-N-LE2
5 566661 NEBV-H1G2-P-5-N-LE2
Ordering data – Blanking plug B
Pneumatic port Part no. Type PU1)
M7 174309 B-M7 10
G1/8 3568 B-1/8 10